Saskatchewan Provincial Tournament and Testing

Prince Albert, Saskatchewan November 20-21, 2010

Master Frank Woon-A-Tai




Grading Results — November 21, 2010 — Master Woon-A-Tai

Northern Sask. Karate Club

Sekwan Trottier
Chris DeFeyier
Naomi Roberts
Jayson Tremblay
Cal Chiefcalf

6 kyu
3 kyu
1 kyu
1 kyu
Nidan

Saskatoon Shotokan Karate Club

Zoey Baker
Ethan Glass
Adam Holtsman
Kent O’Grady
Bradley Boutin

8-B kyu

8 kyu

8 kyu

6 month re-exam
Nidan

Regina ISKF/YMCA Karate Club

Sean Gabora
Wayne Johnston
Al Hauglum

3 month re-exam
6 month re-exam
Nidan

St. Louis Shotokan Karate Association

Winson Huang
Jordan Nahorniak
Dunia Van Hulle
Yoxan Crone
Bryce Blondeau
Niotta Nilsson
Juliana Crone
Chantal Nkandu
Dreton Tremblay
Cole Campbell

Brittany MacDonald

Layton Letendre
Maria Mitchell
Brayden Caron
John Simpso
Braeden Blondeau
Gisele Vachon
Rebecca Mitchell
Laurene Mitchell

8 kyu
8 kyu
6 kyu
5-B kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
4-B kyu
4 kyu
4 kyu
2 kyu
1 kyu
1 kyu
Shodan
Shodan
Shodan
Sandan
Sandan

Prince Albert Budokai
Josh Markling

Jose Artunduaga
Marshall Moniuk
Dawson Ferchuk
Steven Bunker
Yuki Shiotsu
Arielle Denys

Jerry Ferchuk
Kelly Moniuk
Carol Markling
Rathi Sabaratnam
Shannan Spademan
Matthew Kwaitkowski
Cameron Spademan
Sanjana Brijlall
Eric Reid

Tiana Stewart
Jonathan Cloak
Harshina Brijlall
Cody Brayshaw
Kahill Payette
Rahul Parekh
Braylin Fan
Devanshi Parekh
Cara Court
Michelle Stewart
Shashi Brijlall
Victor Asefa

Cole Frank

Daryl Brayshaw
Phillip Woodward

8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
8 kyu
7 kyu
6-B kyu
6 kyu
6 kyu
6 kyu
6 kyu
5-B kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
5 kyu
4 kyu
2 kyu
Nidan



ISKF Saskatchewan Provincial Karate Championships

November 20, 2010 - Prince Albert, SKk.

Category Kata (form) Kumite (Sparring)
White Belts 1. Winson Huang 1. Winson Huang

2. Arielle Denys 2. Adam Holtsman

3. Adam Holtsman 3. Zoey Baker
Youth — Green & Purple 1. Cole Frank 1. Cole Frank

2. Cole Campbell 2. Bryce Blondeau

3. Bryce Blondeau 3. Cole Campbell
Youth Mixed — Brown Belts 1. John Simpso 1. John Simpso

2. Brayden Caron 2. Brayden Caron

3. Brianne Blondeau 3. Brianne Blondeau
Junior Boys — Brown/Black 1. Brett Deibert 1. Brett Deibert

2. Braeden Blondeau 2. Brent Blondeau

3. Kyle Deibert 3. Braeden Blondeau
Men Brown Belt 1. Tyson Crain 1. Tyson Crain

2. Jason Tremblay 2. Jason Tremblay

3. Sean Gabora 3. Luc Blondeau
Women Brown & Black belt 1. Laurene Mitchell 1. Rebecca Mitchell

2. Rebecca Mitchell 2. Gisele Vachon

3. Gisele Vachon 3. Laurene Mitchell
Men Black Belt 1. Philip Boutin 1. Philip Boutin

2. Ryan Galbraith 2. Mark Smytaniuk

3. Bradley Boutin 3. Ryan Galbraith
Best Male Competitor Philip Boutin
Best Female Competitor Rebecca Mitchell
Spirit Award Giselle Vachon



